
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1357

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.11.2016


FREQUENCY OF TRAIN NO. 12569

†1357. SHRI BIRENDRA KUMAR CHOUDHARY:

 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a weekly train no. 12569/ 12570, Gareeb Rath runs between

Jainagar- Anand Vihar;


 (b) if so, whether there is any proposal to run this train on daily basis; and

 (c) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a)   Yes, Madam. Presently, 12569/12570 Jaynagar-Anand Vihar(T)

Garib Rath Express, a bi-weekly service is running between Jaynagar and Anand Vihar(T).


(b) No, Madam.


 (c) Does not arise.

*****

